PAGE 6/10 * RCVD AT 1/27/2009 9:38:06 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/6 * DNIS:2709925 * CSID:13615799966 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-56

CFP-3974 (C-467)

ba@pat-bangshia.com BANGER SHIA

102 LINDENCREST CT.

SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77479

Emeil:

Correspondent Name:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

> PATENT REEL: 022213 FRAME: 0657

1

FROM : PATENT OFFICE OF BANG SHIA

FAX NO. :13615799966

Jan. 27 2009 08:55PM P7

USPTO

9/29/2008 12:01:13 PM

PAGE 4/007

Fax Server

):BANGER SHIA COMPANY: 102 LINDENCREST CT.

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

BANGER SHIA

Total Attachments: 3

source=CFP-3974 corrected assignment deed#page1.tif

source=CFP-3974 corrected assignment deed#page2.tif

source∞CFP-3974 corrected assignment deed#page3.tff

E

PAGE 7/10 * RCVD AT 1/27/2009 9:38:06 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/6 * DNIS:2709925 * CSID:13615799966 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-56

USPTO

9/8/2008 9:18:14 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:DR. BANGER SHIA COMPANY:102 LINDENCREST CT.

Isotronic Version v1.1 bylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name: Chi-Yuan HSU Street Address: City: Talpet County State Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Talpet County State Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Talpet County State Address: 2F, No. 20, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Talpet County State Address: 1E D Photoelectronice, Inc. Break Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Talpet County State Address: 1E D Photoelectronice, Inc. Break Address: 1F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Talwan PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (381)579-9888 Correspondence will be sent vis US Meil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2858279 BROBE AT-BANGSHIA.COM			PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
Name Execution Data Name Execution Data Chi-Yuan HSU Data RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Chi-Yuan HSU Street Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Talpel County State/Country: TAIWAN Name: LED Proteelectronice, Inc. Street Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Talpel County State/Country: TAIWAN PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (381)579-9686 Correspondance will be sent wie US Meil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2859279		- '	09708/2008 500641416		,	
Name Execution Data Chi-Yuan HSU Data Name: Chi-Yuan HSU Street Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Taipei County State/Country: TAIWAN Name: LED Photoeisctronics, Inc. Birest Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Taipei County State/Country: TAIWAN PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (381)579-9888 Correspondence will be sent vie US Meil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2859279	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	ļ —		
Name Esseution Date Chi-Yuan HSU RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Chi-Yuan HSU Street Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Taipel County State/Country: TAIWAN Name: LEO Photoelectronics, Inc. Street Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Taipel County State/Country: TAIWAN PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (381)579-9988 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2859279	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
Chi-Yuan HSU RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Chi-Yuan HSU Street Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Talpel County State/Country: TAIWAN Name: (LED Photoe ectronice, Inc. Street Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Telpel County State/Country: Taiwan PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (381)579-9868 Correspondences will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279	INVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
Chi-Yuan HSU RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Chi-Yuan HSU Street Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Talpet County State/Country: TAIWAN Name: LED Photoelectronics, Inc. Street Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Talpet County State/Country: TAIWAN PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (381)579-9888 Correspondences will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279			N		7)	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Chi-Yuan HSU Street Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuen Rd., Wugu Township City: Telpei County State/Country: TAIWAN Name: Q.E.9 Photoe actronice, Inc. Street Address: 2F, No.23, Wucyuen Rd., Wugu Township City: Talpei County State/Country: TAIWAN PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (381)579-9968 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279	hl-Viren HSII		Nat 19		1)	
Name: Ch-Yuan HSU Street Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Taipet County State/Country: TAIWAN Name: QLED Photoe ectronics, Inc. Street Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Taipet County State/Country: TAIWAN PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (381)579-9888 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2859279	III- T MAIT 7130			09/20/2008	<u> </u>	
Street Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Telpel County State/Country: TAIWAN Name: QLED Photoelectronice, Inc. Street Address: 2F, No. 23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township City: Telpel County State/Country: TAIWAN PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (381)579-9988 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279	CEIVING PARTY DA	TA		1111		
City: Taipel County State/Country: TAIWAN Name: LED Protes actronics, Inc. Strest Address: 2F, No.23, Wucyuen Rd., Wugu Township City: Taipel County State/Country: TAIWAN PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (361)579-9988 Correspondence will be sent vie US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279	ame:	hi-Yuan HSU)]	
Nams: JLED Photoe actronics, Inc. Street Address: 2F, No.23, Wusysen Rd., Wugu Township City: Taiper County Stets/Country: TAIWAN PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (381)579-9888 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279	reet Address:	F, No. 23, W(ucyuan Rd., Wugu Township		<u>]</u>	
Name: BEG Photoelectronics, Inc. Street Address: 2F, No.23, Wuoyuen Rd., Wugu Township City: Talpet County Steta/Country: TAIWAN PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (361)579-9886 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279		aipei County		- A(4)	<u>]</u>	
Street Address: 2F, No.23, Wueyuen Rd., Wugu Township City: Talpel County State/Country: TAIWAN PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (381)579-9988 Correspondence will be sent vie US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279	nte/Country:	AIWAN]	
Street Address: 2F, No.23, Wueyuen Rd., Wugu Township City: Talpel County State/Country: TAIWAN PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (381)579-9988 Correspondence will be sent vie US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279					_ _	
City: Talpet County State/Country: TAIWAN PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (361)578-9966 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279	Ame:	ED Photoe a	ctronice, inc.]	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (381)579-9868 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279	rest Address:					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (361)579-9968 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279		Talpel County				
Property Type Number Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (361)579-9968 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279	mtn/Country:	AIWAN				
Application Number: 12208523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (381)578-9968 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279					1	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (361)579-9968 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279	***************************************			X	4	
Fax Number: (361)579-9966 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 281-2659279	pplication Number:	1	12208523			
Correspondence will be sent via US Meil when the fax attempt is unauccessful. Phone: 281-2659279	PRRESPONDENCE D	IATA				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unauccessful. Phone: 281-2659279	ix Number:	(381)579	-9988			
	omespondance will be	sent via US A	Mail when the fax attempt is unauccessfi	W.		
ISMOPAT-BANGSHIA.COM						
Correspondent Name: Dr. BANGER BHIA						
Address Line 1: 102 Lindencrest Ct.	•					
Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77479-6201		3 1				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFP-3974 (C-487)			CEP-3974 (C-487)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BANGER SHIA	TORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	City Court (Courter)			

PAGE 4/10 * RCVD AT 1/27/2009 9:38:06 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/6 * DNIS:2709925 * CSID:13615799966 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-56

PATENT

REEL: 022213 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	W22IGAOK;	
	-	Hsu, Chj-Yuan
		2F., No.23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township, Taipei
	-	County 248, Taiwag (R.O.C.)
	ASSIGNEE:	
		Hst. Chi-Yuan
		2F., No.23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township, Taipei
		County 248, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
		iLEDM photoelectronics, Inc.
		2F., No.23, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township, Taipei
		County 248, Taiwan (R,O.C.)
	W/hamana	
٠		Hsu, Chi-Yuan
		is set forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", consideration of
		f the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$10.00) and for other good and valuable eccipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged hereby, received from
HSU,		EDM photoelectronics, Inc. , whose
		rth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");
	Assignor	has sold, assigned, and conveyed and hereby does evidence such sale,
	_	conveyance into said Assigned its successors and/or assigns Assignor's

PAGE 8/10* RCVD AT 1/27/2009 9:38:06 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/6 * DNIS:2709925 * CSID:13615799966 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-56

PATENT REEL: 022213 FRAME: 0660

entire right, title and interest ---

(1) In and to an invention entitled	
PACKAGE METHOD AND STRUCTURE FOR A LIGHT EMITTING DIC	DE
MULTI-LAYER MODULE	 ,
s described in United States Patent Application Serial No files	
; which issued into United States Letters Patent	
on including the right to recover	for
east infringements thereof.	
(2) In and to said Application for Letters Patent and said Letters Patent which issued on said Application and any	
Il other applications for letters patent of the United States of America (including rene	
livisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications) based u	
aid invention, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full ends of the terms	
which said Letters Patent of the United states has been granted.	

(3) In and to all applications for said invention, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and it further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, Application for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent to Assignees, and if Assignees desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications of or for said Letters Patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assigners will upon request by Assignees sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of it for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, but at the expense of Assignees, its successors and/or assigns.

Assignor further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to record and/or issue said Letters Patent, and the like to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at TAIPEL, TAIWAN	this	26	day of <u>A</u>	UG.2008	
Assignor:					
By : HGU CHI-YUAN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name: HSU, CHI-YUAN		······································		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name: HSU, CHI-YUAN Title: INVENTOR					
Date : 08/26/2008					
Witness:					
Signature:					
Name:					
Address:					
Date:					

PAGE 10/10* RCVD AT 1/27/2009 9:38:06 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/6 * DNIS:2709925 * CSID:13615799966 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-56

PATENT REEL: 022213 FRAME: 0662